W
ind C
ones
H - 5
L-807
LED and Incandescent
Wind Cone
Compliance with Standards

es
H - 8
L-807 Ordering Code WC807-XXXXX
Size
1 = 8-foot cage1
2 = 12-foot cage
Hinge
1 = Bottom-hinged pole
2 = Center-hinged pole
Style
0 = Unlit cage2
1 = Internally lit LED, 2.8-6.6A, 50/60Hz1,7
2 = Externally lit LED, 2.8-6.6A, 50/60Hz7
3 = Internally lit LED, 95-264V AC, 50/60Hz1,7
4 = Externally lit LED, 95-264V AC, 50/60Hz7
7 = Internally lit incandescent, 120V AC1
8 = Externally lit incandescent, 120V AC
Obstruction Light
0 = No obstruction light
1 = FAA LED L-810 integral with LED cage
 lighting assembly3
3 = FAA LED L-810, 95-264V AC, 50/60Hz4
5 = FAA LED L-810, 2.8-6.6A, 50/60Hz5
9 = FAA incandescent L-810, 120V AC
Special Applications
0 = No components removed (standard)
1 = No wind sock6
Notes
1 Internally lighted 8-foot L-807 is a non-FAA confi guration.
2 Unlit cage can be used with no obstruction light or
obstruction light options 3 through 9.
3 Used only on internally or externally lit LED wind cones
(Style options 1 through 4)
4 Available only on unlit or internally/externally lit incan-
descent wind cones (Style options 0, 7, or 8)
5 Available only with unlit wind cone cages (Style option 0)
6 For applications where wind socks other than orange
are used. Special wind sock colors supplied separately.
7 LED internally or externally lit confi gurations are avail-
able only with obstruction light options 0 or 1.
Contact the ADB Airfi eld Solutions Sales Department for
availability of 12V DC options
FAA Wind Cone Classifi cations
Size 1: 8 foot
Size 2: 12 foot
Style I-A: Externally Lighted
Style I-B: Internally Lighted
Style II: Unlighted
L-807 LED Wind Cone Internally Lit
Retrofi t Kit 94A0500-XXX
Power
1 = Current-driven 2.8-6.6A, 50/60Hz
2 = Voltage-driven 95-264V AC, 50/60Hz
Obstruction Light
0 = Without L-810 LED Obstruction Light
1 = With FAA L-810 LED Obstruction Light
2 = With ICAO L-810 LED Obstruction Light
Cage Type
1 = Retrofi t to bolted cage, 12-foot2, 4
2 = Retrofi t to bolted cage, 8-foot1, 3
3 = Retrofi t to welded cage, 12-foot2, 3
4 = Retrofi t to welded cage, 8-foot1, 3
Note: This kit may be used to retrofi t existing ADB incan-
descent wind cones.
1 Internally lit 8-foot wind cone uses one LED optical as-
sembly. See drawings on page 2.
2 Internally lit 12-foot wind cone uses three LED optical
assemblies. See drawings on page 2.
3 Bolted cage, ADB PN 44A6454
4 Welded cage, ADB PN 44D0919S (12-ft)/44D0923S (8-ft)
3011 Rev. F
Manual No. 96A0345
L-807 LED Wind Cone Externally Lit Retrofi t